4-7

F.99 94-40

r

ENGEL INDUSTRIES, INC.

a
wr— @

F.34
yd

©_97-41

F-
G-14 F.34

F-102

105 94.28

F-99

CLEAT BENDER PARTS LIST MODEL 24 CBM (otn)

= , P Q Per| Part

Qg Pery Ront DESCRIPTION Qty, Per) B2t DESCRIPTION Qty, Per| Bart DESCRIPTION R A6 DESCRIPTION
1 94-1 Held Down Fingers 1 94-50 | idler Shaft 5 F-59 1/4 — 20 Thd. Rd. Hd, Mach. Screw 1 Lg 1 V-9 50630 Belt
H 34-2-2 ] Lower Wiping Arm 1 94-74 1st Micro Switch Angile f . /’?4”"‘1 5 F-62 g/éﬁ _1é8 ';:I;d”HHex kstkti—‘?? Hcl:j,apSScrewI lLLg, i 3 'g BEARINGS & TRANSMISSION
1 -=84-3-1 ¢ Upper Wiping Atm : i L 16 F-98 /8 ~ 16 Thd. Hex Skt. Fla crew I Lg. ‘ﬁd—‘@'ﬁf,’w pReT B18 | Bushing /A5
3 944 | Spring Stee! Support Angle ASSEMBLIES &G e ——Tprge | 5716 — 18 Thd. Hex Skt. Half Dog Set Screw 1/2 Lg ik /1 = 1076 %ansmission =
1 94.5 Left End Plate ’ 1 940-1 Cleat Bender (Complete) 3 F-100 | 3/8 — 16 Thd. 1/2 Hex Nut ] TK-1 H-020 Transmission Key
1 94.6 Right End Plate 1 940-2 Cleat Bender Head Ass'y. =5 | F-101 P_lJ[]_:SZ Thd. HexSkt. Flat Hd Screw 3/8 Lg. re ) . .
1 94.7 Spring Steel Plate 1 940-3 Table Ass'y. T E [FA077 T — & Thd. 1/2 Hex Nut * R . LL!B-RlCATION FITTINGS & GEARS
1 94.9- Lower Front Angle 1 G40-4 Left Cam Plate Ass’y 2 F-103 1 374 =10 Thd Full Hex Nut § 9-1 St‘. Qil Fittings . /
1 94.10 | Lower Rear Angle 1 940-5 | Right Cam Plate Ass'y 1 F.104 1 1-1/4 Dia. Tru-Afc Ring 2 —f'13 Drive Gears ﬂ,iz 77%:‘/% S .
B 94-11 Rear Guard 1 940-8 | 2nd Micro Switch Angle Ass'y 44 F-109 { 10 — 24 Thd. Rd. Hd .Mach. Screw 1/2 Lg 1 3-14 ldler Gg 18, &0/ SeZiHING o518 5=6 f az?
2 94-12 1 Hold Down Arm i gig-ig gran; AB”’,CE Ass'y 14 F-130 | 3/8x16 Thd Hex HU Cap Screw 1 Lg. | =~ MOTOR & ELECTRICAL COMPONEMNTS
; gjii E:zgf?tcgamTEiE:S " sy § F5 573003 WASHERS 1 C mlb 5K155 {1 H.P. 110 V,A.C. Single Phase 60 cycle
2 44-15 | Eccentric Shafts FASTNERS it 8 W-5 3/16 Internal — Ext Washer " 1725 r.p.-m.)!k} (Disk BrakE)
2 94.16 | Bearing Roli 10 F-1 3/§ — 16 Thd. Hex Hd. Nuts i s W-6 1/4 Lock Washer 2 =5 BZ-2RWEZ2 Micro Switch £5/05/
1 9421 | Truss Har 7 F-9 3/8 — 16 Thd Hex Skt. Hd Cap Screw 1-1,2 Lg. 1l 10 W7 3/8 Flat Washer, 1/16 Thick 1 -2 2601AG-3 Reversing Switch
1 94.25 Left Cam Key 1 F-10 3/8 — 16 Thd. Hex Skt. Hd. Cap Screw 1-1/4 Lg. 10 W-12 3/8 Lock Washes 1 ‘5-3 50351 Fuse Bo:f
1 94-26 Right Cam Key 6 F-22 5/16 — 18 Thd Hex Hd Cap Screw 1 Lg ‘1| [ W-13 5/16 Lock Washer 1 £ 4 App’l,etolg Handling Box
2 3497 Gear Key * 5 F-26 1/4 — 20 Thd. Square Hd. Nuts i7 W-14 1.7/86 0D 1-17/641.D, 1/15 Thick Washer % F1iis 8 = 5 3/’8” 90% Appleton Connactors -
1 94-28 | Right Hold Down Arm Key 5 F-29 5/16 — 18 Thd. Hex Skt. Hd Cap Screw 1-1/4 Lg. 1 7 W-15 3 /4 1.ock Washer 5 E'E 172" K.O. Appleten Connectors
1 94.29 Left Hold Down Arm Key 9 F-34 5/16 — 18 Thd Hex Skt, Set Screw 3/8 Lg i 2 Ww-20 174 Flat Washer, 1/16 Thick é -:-g ?S\Nne 14FA.G.. Service Cord
1 94.30 Duct Guide Angile 6 F-43 10 — 24 Thd. Square Nut ! PULLEYS & BELTS ; amp. Fuses

r' 2 94-40 Bearing Suppo[t Blocks o F-47 10 - 24 Thd. Rd. Hd. Mach. Screw 1 Lg E . g E-?O ;gg \WMJ!I'E EE:S
o5 | Miao twiteh i paltare 5E8 238 A R s ol Ghg ety DI ISR - It A vt § {ZA1| 174" ity Hold Down Clanps

( 1 94.49 Micro Switch Cam Tap 2 F-55 1/4 — 20 Thd Hex Skt Cap Crew. - g i =N ulley <

] .

FORM CB461 ?r

401

cocl w2 ,?cu:‘@ ;
400 - 94 -HO R \ ]
ot - dd-dorR PGS

i (hube crther n0-32

S Lon
o34 e

T Y 28 B Long - .@ﬁgaé(z)sf THESE | F OFDEEING MNED SPRG. STEEL

PRINTED IN U.5

)@A‘rf #3477/



